TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Augusta Sportswear, Inc.		12/28/2004	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Augusta Sportswear Acquisition Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	5900 Landerbook Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 280, Landerbook Corporate Center One	
City:	Mayfield Heights	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44124	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1488896		AUGUSTA SPORTSWEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-622-8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 800 Superior Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan W. Falk
Signature:	/ryan w. falk/
Date:	01/03/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0794

900017449

Total Attachments: 1

source=_0103180#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0795

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AUGUSTA SPORTSWEAR, INC., a Georgia corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers and assigns to AUGUSTA SPORTSWEAR ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade dress, trade names and brand names worldwide that are owned by Assignor, including but not limited to the rights to the trademark AUGUSTA SPORTSWEAR ("the Marks"); (ii) all registrations, and applications for registration, of the Marks worldwide, including but not limited to United States Trademark Registration 1,488,896; (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks worldwide; (iv) all rights of action arising from the Marks worldwide, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made; and (v) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, do everything reasonable to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to document, effectuate or protect the ownership rights assigned herein, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of this 31st day of December, 2004.

ASSIGNOR

AUGUSTA SPORTSWEAR, INC.

By:

Brian J. Marks President

State of Was

County of \(\frac{1}{2} \)

SS:

Subscribed to and sworn, before me on this 2004 day of December, 2004.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 3/22/2004

Notary Public State of Washington **CARA M BROOKS** My Appointment Expires Mar 22, 2008

REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 01/03/2005